

## SUMMER SEMESTER 2022 INTERNATIONAL STUDENT CAMPUS FEE SCHEDULE

## **Undergraduate Students**

## Information Health Activity Facility Credit Technology Service Hours **Tuition** Fee Fee Total Fee \$ 1,046.30 16.20 30.63 \$ 56.40 \$ 1,149.53 1 2 2,092.60 32.40 61.26 56.40 2,242.66 3 3,138.90 48.60 91.89 56.40 3,335.79 4,428.92 4 4,185.20 64.80 122.52 56.40 5 5.231.50 81.00 153.15 56.40 5.522.05 97.20 153.15 56.40 6,584.55 6 6,277.80 7 7,324.10 113.40 153.15 56.40 7,647.05 8,709.55 56.40 8 8,370.40 129.60 153.15

## **Graduate Students**

Credit		Information Technology	Activity Facility	Health Service	
Hours	Tuition	Fee	Fee	Fee	Total
1	\$ 1,306.60	\$ 16.20	\$ 30.63	\$ 56.40	\$ 1,409.83
2	2,613.20	32.40	61.26	56.40	2,763.26
3	3,919.80	48.60	91.89	56.40	4,116.69
4	5,226.40	64.80	122.52	56.40	5,470.12
5	6,533.00	81.00	153.15	56.40	6,823.55
6	7,839.60	97.20	153.15	56.40	8,146.35
7	9,146.20	113.40	153.15	56.40	9,469.15
8	10.452.80	129.60	153.15	56.40	10.791.95

\*Tuition & Information Technology Fees are assessed on a per credit hour basis. Students enrolling for more than 8 hours will be assessed accordingly.

An additional Course Fee will apply for the following and will be charged per credit hour:

Engineering & Computing Course Fee of \$226.30 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in engineering, computer science, geology, and geophysics. Co-listed courses are subject to the Engineering & Computing Course Fees.

Sciences Course Fee of \$225.50 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in biological sciences, chemistry, and physics courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Sciences Course Fee.

Business and Information Technology Course Fee of \$109.40 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Business and IS&T courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Business and Information Technology Course Fee.

Courses audited or taken for reduced credit will be counted at their normal credit value in computing the amount of fees to be paid. Students enrolling in zero credit courses are required to pay fees according to the equivalent credit for the course.

A per semester academic testing fee will be charged to undergraduate students that are Sophomore, Junior and Senior level. Further information can be found on the Cashiers website under Explination of Fees.

A Sponsored Student Fee per semester will be assessed to International Third Party Sponsored Students.

All international students will be charged a \$50.00 International Student Services Fee for the Summer Semester.

The official University of Missouri System tuition reassessment schedule can be found at http://cashier.mst.edu/refund/ Students who cancel, withdraw or change their course load are subject to this policy.